©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
May, 2011 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74LVX257/D
MC74LVX257
Quad 2-Channel Multiplexer
with 3-State Outputs
The MC74LVX257 is an advanced high speed CMOS quad

OE
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74LVX257DG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74LVX257DR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74LVX257DTG TSSOP−16* 96 Units / Rail
MC74LVX257DTR2G TSSOP−16* 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74LVX257MG SOEIAJ−16 50 Units / Rail
MC74LVX257MELG SOEIAJ−16
(Pb−Free)
2000 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.

Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.  This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
MC74LVX257/D
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
N. American Technical Support: 800−282−9855 Toll Free
USA/Canada
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 421 33 790 2910
Japan Customer Focus Center
Phone: 81−3−5773−3850
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
P.O. Box 5163, Denver, Colorado 80217 USA
Phone: 303−675−2175 or 800−344−3860 Toll Free USA/Canada
Fax: 303−675−2176 or 800−344−3867 Toll Free USA/Canada
Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
ON Semiconductor Website: www.onsemi.com
Order Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/orderlit
For additional information, please contact your local
Sales Representative
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ON Semiconductor:
  MC74LVX257D  MC74LVX257DR2  MC74LVX257DT  MC74LVX257DTR2  MC74LVX257M  MC74LVX257MEL